     “MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS”  INDIVIDUAL COURSE DESCRIPTION  
	Course Unit Title
	Management Information Systems

	Course Unit Code
	ABSM 207-AMIS205

	Type of Course Unit 
	Compulsory

	Level of Course Unit 
	Associate Degree

	Number of ECTS Credits Allocated
	 3 ECTS

	Theoretical (hour/week)
	2

	Practice (hour/week)
	1

	Laboratory (hour/week)
	-

	Year of Study
	2

	Semester when the course unit is delivered
	Fall

	 Name of Lecturer (s)
	Samson Fadia

	Mode of Delivery 
	Face to Face

	Language of Instruction 
	English

	Prerequisities and co-requisities 
	None

	Recommended Optional Programme Components 
	None

	Work Placement(s)
	None 

	Objectives of the Course
	The main focus of this course is to investigate as to how Information Technology can be used more efficiently and effectively to improve business management, since managers need to apply their knowledge of IT tools to solve management problems and find new opportunities to make their organizations  more efficient or better than their competitors.

	Learning Outcomes
	Upon successful completion of this course students will be able to:

· Explain why Information Systems are so essential in Business today

· Assess the role that Information Systems function in a business

· Identify and describe important features of organizations that managers need to build and use Information Systems successfully.

· Evaluate tools and technologies for providing information from Databases to improve business performance and decision making.

· Demonstrate how Enterprise Systems achieve Operational Excellence by integrating and coordinating diverse processes in the firm

· Describe the various types of e-commerce as well as how e-commerce has changed Customer retailing and B2B

	Course Contents
	The functions and contributions of Management Information Systems for different layers of management and operation of the digital firm will be studied. Strategic values of information systems and their contribution to effective management decision making and operation of the digital firm are introduced and discussed. 

	Weekly Detailed Course Contents  
	WEEKS
	TOPICS

	
	
	Theoretical Courses
	Application

	
	1
	Introduction- Introduction to the course and overview of the course syllabus
	

	
	2
	Chapter 1- Introduction to MIS, The information age in which we live
	Discussion,  Q&A

	
	3
	Chapter 2- Major Business Initiatives  
	Group work, workshops

	
	4
	Chapter 3- Databases and Data Warehouses  
	Online Questions

	
	5
	Chapter 5- Electronic Commerce
	Discussion

	
	6
	Quiz #1
	

	
	7
	Midterm Exams
	

	
	8
	Chapter 6- Systems Development 

	Workshops, Q & A

	
	9
	Chapter 7- Enterprise Infrastructure and Integration

Chapter 8- Protecting People and Information


	Discussion

Online questions

	
	10
	Chapter 9- Emerging Trends and Technologies
	Watching video and discussion

	
	11
	Project Presentations 
	

	
	12
	Quiz #2
	

	
	13
	Final Exams
	

	Textbook / Material / Recommended Readings
	Management Information Systems for the Information Age (6th Edition)

Authors: Haag, Cummings, Phillips

Publisher: McGraw-Hill International Edition 2007

ISBN-13: 978-0-07-110610-8

Supplementary material:

Essentials of Business Information Systems (7th Edition)

Authors: Kenneth C. Laudon & Jane P. Laudon, Publisher: Prentice Hall (www.prenhall.com/laudon)

ISBN:  

      0-13-227781-6

Management Information Systems -  Managing The Digital Firm  (3rd Canadian Edition)

Authors:      Kenneth C. Laudon,  Jane P. Laudon, Publisher:    Prentice Hall  (www.prenhall.com/laudon) ISBN  :        0-13-197388-6

	ASSESSMENT

	Semester (Year) Interior Activities
	Number
	 Semester (year) Note the% Contribution to

	Attendance and Participation
	13
	10

	Quiz
	2
	10

	Project
	1
	15

	Midterm
	1
	30

	Final
	1
	35

	TOTAL
	
	100

	Course Learning, Teaching and Assessment Activities in the FrameworkCalculation of the workload

	Activities
	Number 
	Duration (hour) 
	Total Workload(hour)

	Hours per week (theoretical)
	13
	2
	26

	Hours per week (Application)
	13
	1
	13

	Quiz
	2
	10
	20

	Project
	1
	10
	10

	Midterm
	1
	12
	12

	Final
	1
	13
	13

	                       TOTAL WORKLOAD (hour)=94

	AKTS CREDIT COURSE = Total Work Load(hour)/(30 hours/AKTS)= 94/30 = 3.13≅3



Contribution of Learning Outcomes to Programme Outcomes
	Learning Outcomes
	Programme Outcomes



	
	PO 1
	PO 2
	PO 3
	PO 4
	PO 5
	PO 6
	PO 7
	PO 8
	PO 9
	PO 10
	PO 11
	PO 12

	LO1
	5
	3
	2
	5
	2
	5
	3
	5
	
	
	
	

	LO2
	5
	3
	2
	5
	2
	5
	3
	5
	
	
	
	

	LO3
	5
	4
	4
	5
	4
	5
	5
	5
	
	
	
	

	LO4
	5
	4
	4
	5
	4
	5
	5
	5
	
	
	
	

	LO5
	5
	4
	4
	5
	4
	5
	5
	5
	
	
	
	

	LO6
	5
	4
	4
	5
	4
	5
	5
	5
	
	
	
	

	LO7
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	LO8
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	LO9
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Contribution Level: 
1 Very Low  
2 Low
    3 Medium
  4 High    
5 Very High
